

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wilford Carter to Engrossed House Bill No. 335  
by Representative Wilford Carter

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Legislative Bureau Amendment No. 3 (#1665)

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 12, after "corporate which" " and before "shall be" delete "shall exist in  
5 perpetuity and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the end of line 2, change "Coolie" to "Coulee"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "intersect with Kayouche Coulee thence  
10 north following Kayouche Coulee to the point"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(e)" to "(d)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(f)" to "(e)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 6, line 10, after "instrumentalities" and before "All capital" delete the period "." and  
21 insert a comma "," and "subject to the approval of the Lake Charles City Council."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 6, line 14, after "instrumentalities," and before "it" insert "subject to the approval  
24 of the Lake Charles City Council,"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

1 On page 8, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and on page 9, delete lines 1 through  
2 20 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 9, at the beginning of line 21, change "L." to "K."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 9, line 23, after "Chapter 27" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of this  
7 Title to"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 10, line 4, after "body may" and before "be" delete "only"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 10, line 5, after "purposes" and before "with the" insert "only"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 10, line 11, after "Chapter 27" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of this  
14 Title which is"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 10, line 16, after "tax" and before "levied" insert a comma "," and "excluding a  
17 hotel occupancy tax,"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 10, line 18, after "Chapter 27 of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines  
20 19 through 22 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 23, delete "August 1, 2023. If  
21 and insert "this Title. However, if"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 19

23 On page 10, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

24 "(4) Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the district  
25 shall not levy a hotel occupancy tax within the boundaries of the district. In addition,  
26 the district shall not issue revenue bonds payable from an irrevocable pledge and  
27 dedication of hotel occupancy tax increments."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 20

29 On page 10, at the beginning of line 28, change "M." to "L."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 21

31 On page 11, line 3, change "N." to "M."